

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0584	Version: 1	Name:	Contract #041521 -REH Plastic Refuse and
-----------------	------------	-------	--

Recycling Containers

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/13/2023 In control: Administration

On agenda: 9/7/2023 **Final action:** 9/7/2023

Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/ Division of Central Purchasing

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Amending Resolution 7R1-i122122 Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

Purpose: To purchase an additional thirty-thousand (30,000) garbage containers through Sourcewell

Cooperative Contract #041521-REH Plastic Refuse and Recycling Containers with Related

Technology Solutions.

Entity Name: Rehrig Pacific Company

Entity Address: 4010 E. 26th Street, Los Angeles, California 90058

Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$2,335,700.00

Funding Source: 2023 Budget/Department of Public Works/NW011-060-0605-83870

Contract Period: Upon approval by the Municipal Council through May 28, 2025, inclusive of any

extensions granted by Sourcewell

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) N/A

Additional Information:

This Cooperative Purchasing Agreement will provide for the use of Sourcewell Cooperative Contract #041521-REH Plastic Refuse and Recycling Containers with Related Technology Solutions to purchase an additional thirty-thousand (30,000) garbage containers for the Department of Public Works on behalf of the residents of the City of Newark.

This purchase will increase the original contract amount of \$335,700.00 by \$2,000,000.00, for a new

contract amount not to exceed \$2,335,700.00.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass